25X1

25X1

25X1

25X1

25X1

25X1

Sanitized Copy Approved for Release 2010/12/08 : CIA-RDP57-00011A001000160025-2

SECRET

Cory _ﬁ of 5
2 June 195¢
MEMOEANT UM POR THE RECORD

SUBJECT: Amendment No, 1 to Letter =S0f with The
Firewsl Compeny, Inc. - Fm;q (AQUATONE)

1. Letter Contract No. ST-506 provides for the services over-
seas of s suit techniecian trained Company under
Contract No, 5T-505 - Projec

2, An smownt mot to exceed $2,500 has Deen obligated wder
Letter Contract No. S5T-506 from Fiscal Year 1956 AQUATONE funds to
cover work and services for the
30 June 195%. Since it mow has been determined thet the extent
otthmrkcﬁmimhbmuddbymmmwrm
m.pmmlbammmmtmu.mmwpnud, it is
necessary to inorsase the estimated contract price proportiomslly,
Accordingly, Amendment No. 1 to Lettear Contract No., ST=50¢ imcreasss
the estimated maximum contract priee from $2,500 to $3,600. As a
result of this increase in contract price, $1,100 of Fiscel Year
1956 AQUATORE funds sre to be oblignted wmder this Amendment No, 1
”mww,o' M‘%'

3. The term of Letter Contract No. ST-506 slsc has been
extended by Amendment Ho. 1 to 30 Jume 1957, subject to the avail-
ability of Fiscal Year 1957 fumds for this purpesse.

de amarmalwmub.sr-so&m
exscution reocf on behalf o Age the suthorised Froject
Contracting Officer is recommended, mey by !

Contracting Offiocer

CURCUTFENCES:s
General Counsel
Aprroval requested in Paragraph 4,
Comptroller granted,
Distribution: MGNED
Orig - y e
RICEARI' M, PISSELL, JR

2 - Finance SA/FC/ICI = Project Iirecter

34 o
It E i i . : e
Y rbiime (25 7 1oxes CEPDET

Sanitized Copy Approved for Release 2010/12/08 : CIA-RDP57-00011A001000160025-2




